Form **PTO-159**4 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 06-14-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 101717080 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hampton Industries, Inc. Name: Angels Flight Railway Foundation Address: 351 South Hill Street Association Individual(s) Street Address: 351 South Hill Street Limited Partnership General Partnership CityLos Angelestate: CA Zip: 90013 Corporation-State (North Carolina) Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ______ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Not For Profit Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Robert No. Other____ Execution Date: 06/07/01 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,648,895 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richman, Luna, Kitchaven & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 160 • 00 Glushon 1801 Century Park E. Internal Address:__ Enclosed Suite 2400 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1801 Century Park East 8. Deposit account number: Suite 2400, Zip: 90067 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Statement and signature. copy of the original document. 6-13-0/ Date

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/14/2001 GTON11 00000077 1648895

01 FC:481

02 FC:484

40.00 OP 120.00 OP

MONICA MATULICH Name of Person Signing

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0676**

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Hampton Industries, Inc., a corporation of North Carolina, having its principal offices at 15 West 34th Street, New York, N.Y. 10001-3060, (hereafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") has adopted, acquired, used, and is using the marks as set forth hereafter, which are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| <u>Mark</u> | Serial/ Reg. No. | Filing/ Reg. Date | Class |
|--------------------------|------------------|-------------------|-------|
| Angels Flight and Design | 1,088,2351 | 3-28-78 | 25 |
| Angels Flight | 1,648,8952 | 6-25-91 | 25 |

and

Whereas, the Angels Flight Railway Foundation, a not for profit corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having an office at 351 South Hill Street, Los Angeles, California 90013, (hereafter referred to as "the ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the said marks and the said applications and registrations thereof;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all its rights, titles, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified applications and registrations thereof and all causes of action pertaining thereto or based thereon.

By:_____

Date 0/ 1/0

Approved as to form

By: V M

Name: / Roge/M. Eichel

Hampton Industries, Inc

ritle: S. Vice Mes. and Counsel

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

¹ Subject to grantback license to Hammpton Industries.

² Subject to grantback license to Hampton Industries